

RESOLUTION NO. 04-04-19

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A RATE SCHEDULE FOR WATER CUSTOMERS SERVED BY THE TRAER MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

WHEREAS, The Traer Municipal Utilities desires to adopt rates for the water utility which will allow the TMU to comply with Iowa Code 384.84(1) which states; The governing body of a city utility, combined utility system, city enterprise, or combined city enterprise may establish, impose, adjust, and provide for the collection of rates and charges to produce gross revenues at least sufficient to pay the expenses of operation and maintenance of the city utility, AND;

WHEREAS, the Traer Municipal Utilities Board of Trustees has developed a rate schedule, applicable to the classes of Water Customers described that will accomplish those goals;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TRAER MUNICIPAL UTILITIES BOARD OF TRUSTEES,

That the following rate schedules for the listed customer classes served by Traer Municipal Utilities be adopted:

Traer Municipal Utilities Water Rate Schedule

Every person, firm, corporation, industry or farm that is furnished water by the Traer Municipal Utilities shall be charged the following price or rate for service as hereinafter set forth.

1. Metered Water

Billing Units _____ 1000 gallons

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2019

Basic Service and Monthly Minimum per Meter	\$21.31
First 1000 gallons per month	included in base charge
Next 4,000 gallons per month	\$6.59
Next 15,000 gallons per month	\$6.20
Over 20,000 gallons per month	\$5.79

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2020

Basic Service and Monthly Minimum per Meter	\$22.16
First 1000 gallons per month	included in base charge
Next 4,000 gallons per month	\$6.86
Next 15,000 gallons per month	\$6.45
Over 20,000 gallons per month	\$6.02

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2021

Basic Service and Monthly Minimum per Meter	\$23.05
First 1000 gallons per month	included in base charge
Next 4,000 gallons per month	\$7.13
Next 15,000 gallons per month	\$6.70
Over 20,000 gallons per month	\$6.27

These rates apply to customers for all separately metered uses including residential, commercial and industrial.

Service hereunder is available to customers of the Traer Municipal Utilities subject to applicable Service Rules and Policies.

2. Bulk Water

Billing Units _____ 1000 gallons

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2019

All bulk water sales \$6.20

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2020

All bulk water sales \$6.45

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2021

All bulk water sales \$6.70

This rate applies to customers for all water supplied by Traer Municipal Utilities for the filling of bulk tanks, trucks or other containers supplied by the customer.

Effective Date: July 1, 2019

Passed and Approved this 4th day of April, 2019.

Chairman _____
Nick Podhajsky

Attest:
Secretary _____
Jon Panfil